Consolidation adjustments (4,514.1) (3,732.5) +21%

Managed Savings Assets 16,569.9 14,885.3 +11%

Bank deposits 4,424.1 4,664.0 -5%

Administered Savings Assets 4,424.1 4,664.0 -5%

TOTAL AUA 20,994.0 19,549.3 +7%

2020

3.5

0.01
0.6

3.3

0.5
0.8

3.0

1.2

1.1

2.6

1.7

1.4

2.4

2.2

1.6

2.2

2.6

1.8

2.0

2.7

1.9

1.8

2.7

2.3

1.4

2.8

2.6

1.3

3.1

3.0

1.3

3.6

3.6

1.2

4.1

4.1

1.2

4,5

4,4

FY
1998

H1 1999 FY
1999

H1 2000 FY
2000

H1 2001 FY
2001

H1 2002 FY
2002

H1 2003 FY
2003

H1 2004 FY
2004

Traditional Unit-linked Index-linked

85%

12%

Core
Business

Policyholders’ Assets
€ mn

31/12/04 31/12/03 Change

Traditional Reserves 1,208.3 1,286.3 -6%

Index-linked Reserves 4,415.4 3,600.1 +23%

Unit-linked Reserves 4,483.1 3,560.6 +26%

LIFE RESERVES 10,106.8 8,447.0 +20%

2121

Policyholders’ Assets Trend
€ bn Decline in

traditional reserves
sensitive to low
interest rates

Guarantees relate
only to traditional
reserves:
12% of Life assets

Unit & Index-linked
don't require
solvency margins

Cost & availability of
capital present
no issue:
network commissions
financed by 1st-year
loadings

2222

Core

Busin
ess

Mutual Funds & M.A. Assets
€ mn

31/12/04 31/12/03 Change

Equity funds 6,719.2 5,976.9 +12%
Bond funds 1,826.7 1,803.2 +1%
Monetary funds 828.0 773.3 +7%

Total "unbundled" mutual funds 9,373.9 8,553.4 +10%

"Elite" fund of funds 100.3 69.8 +44%
o/w equity 78.1 39.5 +98%
"Mix" accounts 1,408.7 1,292.3 +9%
o/w equity 1,136.4 841.1 +35%
"Chorus" managed accounts 1,681.3 1,879.0 -11%
o/w equity 1,135.2 1,198.0 -5%

Total "bundled" mutual funds 3,190.3 3,241.0 -2%

Managed accts. in own mutual funds (1,605.8) (1,787.0) -10%

MUTUAL FUND & MA ASSETS 10,958.4 10,007.5 +10%
o/w equity 72% 68% +6%

2323

Mutual Funds Assets by Location

Italy
17%

Ireland
83%

as at 31/12/04

2424

Core
Business

Bank Deposits
€ mn

31/12/04 31/12/03 Change

Cash under deposit 2,575.5 2,537.2 +2%

Securities under deposit 1,723.0 1,935.7 -11%

Repurchase agreements 120.5 180.8 -33%

Subordinated loans 5.1 10.3 -50%

BANK DEPOSITS 4,424.1 4,664.0 -5%

2525

Gross Premiums Written
€ mn

FY 04 FY 03 Change

U-L Pension plans 76.2 85.1 -10%
Pension plans: automatic increase in premiums* 31.2 24.0 +30%
U-L Investment policies (Life Funds) 68.2 22.3 +206%

Recurring Policies (AP) 175.6 131.4 +34%

Trad/Group/Investment policies 8.3 8.4 -1%
Unit-linked policies (Life Funds, Oro Funds) 225.9 121.6 +86%
Index-linked policies (Dipiù) 1,048.6 1,045.0 +0%

Single Premium Policies (SP) 1,282.8 1,175.0 +9%

TOTAL NEW BUSINESS 1,458.4 1,306.4 +12%

Pension plans in-force 700.8 654.7 +7%
Investment policies in-force 149.9 101.7 +47%

TOTAL IN-FORCE BUSINESS  850.7 756.4 +12%

TOTAL GROSS PREMIUMS WRITTEN 2,309.1 2,062.8 +12%

* Included in In-force Business in the Embedded Value calculation

2626

Core

Busin
ess

Recurring Policies in detail (AP)
€ mn

FY 04

U-L Pension plans (My Pension) 59.2
o/w automatic increase in premiums 11.4
o/w discretionary increase in premiums already paid 7.2

U-L Pension plans (Europension) 43.0
o/w automatic increase in premiums 14.6
o/w discretionary increase in premiums already paid 10.7

Traditional Pension Plan 2.4
o/w automatic increase in premiums 2.4

U-L Investment policies (Life Funds) 71.0
o/w automatic increase in premiums 2.8

RECURRING POLICIES (AP) 175.6
o/w automatic increase in premiums 31.2